||||||||||||||||                                  ||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| ||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| |||||||
Heating Controller
12-07-0006                                                                                                                                                          PT0261-1      07/06/12
1
PT8A3280/1/2/3/4/5/6/7
Features
 Dual Voltage (120V/240V) operations
 Auto temperature control with NTC

PT8A3280/1/2/3/4/5/6/7
Heating Controller
Ordering Information
Part No. Package Code Package
PT8A328xPE P Lead free 8-Pin DIP
PT8A328xWE W Lead free and Green 8-Pin SOIC
Note:
 “x” shows 0~7 with different function see Function Comparison Table.
 E = Pb-free or Pb-free & Green
 Adding X Suffix= Tape/Reel
Function Comparison Table
Part number LED Timer Driver
PT8A3280 Flash Y SCR
PT8A3281 Constant Y SCR
PT8A3282 Flash N SCR
PT8A3283 Constant N SCR
PT8A3284 Flash Y TRIAC
PT8A3285 Constant Y TRIAC
PT8A3286 Flash N TRIAC
PT8A3287 Constant N TRIAC
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation  1-800-435-2336  www.pericom.com
Pericom reserves the right to make changes to its products or specifications at any time, without notice, in order to improve design or performance and to supply
the best possible product. Pericom does not assume any responsibility for use of any circuitry described other than the circuitry embodied in Pericom product. The
company makes no representations that circuitry described herein is free from patent infringement or other rights, of Pericom.